Essex Police Log
February 3-9, 2014

Monday

0820
0955
1018
1055
1244
1335
1404
1439
1509
1625

1646
1950
2025
2037
2348

Accident on Morse Dr

Citizens Assist on Huron Ave
Parking Problem on Osgood Hill Rd
Suspicious Person on Pearl St

Susp Circumstance on Center Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on Main St
Accident on River Rd

Trespass Notice Issued on Roscoe Ct
Juvenile Problem on Prospect St
Parking Problem on West Sleepy
Hollow Rd

Loose Dog on Jericho Rd

Accident on Educational Dr

Alarm on Carmichael St

Susp Vehicle on Browns River Rd
Threatening on South St

Tuesday

0003
0236
0710
0824
0913
0918
0937
1034
1050
1157
1711
1719
1730
1747
1842
1843
1957
2121
2332

Phone Problem on Thasha Ln
Welfare Check on Kurk Dr

Accident on River Rd

Directed Patrol on West St
Directed Patrol on Jericho Rd
Alarm on Old Stage Rd

Citizens Assist on Main St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Theft on Jericho Rd

Accident on Park St

Agency Assist on Pearl St

Alarm on Main St

Agency Assist on Main St

Alarm on Main St

Welfare Check on Seneca Ave
Accident on Park St

Agency Assist on Lincoln St

Noise Complaint on Park Terr

Wednesday

0031

Suspicious Circumstance on Park St

0822
0831
0835
0853
1103
1108
1208
1210
1302
1347
1433
1507
1518
1829
1852
2029
2139

Accident on Sand Hill Rd

Traffic Hazard on 1289

Disabled Vehicle on Upper Main St
911 Hang-up on Railroad St

911 Hang-up on Ridge Rd

Agency Assist on Pearl St

911 Hang-up on Aspen Dr
Threatening on Pearl St

Suspicious Vehicle on Kurk Dr
Theft on Whitetail Ln

Loose Dog on Susie Wilson Byp
Vehicle Slide Off on Browns River Rd
Accident on Educational Dr
Barking Dog on Birch Ln

Accident on Colchester Rd

Alarm on Essex Way

Intoxicated Person on Park St

Thursday

0111
0224
0405
0539
0625
0811
0817
0826
0833
0914
0928
1000
1016
1146
1248
1307

1318
1326
1425
1434
1530
1537
1611
1615

Vehicles Towed on Railroad Ave
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

Theft on Park Ave

Alarm on Pearl St

Theft on Grandview Ave

Suspicious Circumstance on Main St
Accident on Allen Martin Dr

Theft on Warner Ave

Vehicle Slide Off on 1289

Public Speaking on New England Dr
Theft on Warner Ave

Citizens Assist on Pinecrest Dr

LSA on Park St

Barking Dog on Brigham Hill Ln
Citizens Assist on Educational Dr
Assisted the Fire Department on
Lost Nation Rd

DLS on Main St

Citizens Assist on River View Dr
Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Susp Circumstance on Warner Ave
Theft on Grandview Dr

Suspicious Circumstance on Vale Dr
Accident on Pearl St



1617 Juvenile Problem on Maple St

1751 Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
1754 Alarm on Corporate Dr

1808 Agency Assist on Cushing Dr

2103 Accident on Lost Nation Rd

2208 Alarm on David Dr

Friday

0120 Agency Assist in Westford

0136 Domestic Assault on Susie Wilson Rd

0218 Theft on Pearl St

0507 Alarm on Pinecrest Dr

0805 Assisted Rescue on Susie Wilson Rd

0818 Accident on Lincoln St

0928 Agency Assist on Main St

0952 Motor Veh Complaint on Jericho Rd

1108 VIN Verification on Founders Rd

1155 Theft on Morse Dr

1429 Agency Assist on Linden Ln

1516 Passing Stopped School Bus on
Center Rd

1558 Theft on Center Rd

1634 Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

1659 Loose Dog on South St

1742 Suspicious Vehicle on Lost Nation Rd

1753 Welfare Check on Susie Wilson Rd

1940 Welfare Check on Kellogg Rd

2019 Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

2145 Juvenile Problem on Main St

Saturday

0941 Domestic Assault and Violation of
Conditions of Release on Mansfield
Ave

1010 Alarm on Pearl St

1125 Citizens Assist on Huron Ave

1318 Alarm on Cushing Dr

1523 Theft on Fairview Dr

1541 Suspicious Person on Pearl St

1553 Lost Property on Colchester Rd

1557 911 Hang-up on Greenfield Rd

1605 Alarm on Educational Dr

1757 Family Disturbance on Chelsea Rd

1811 Accident on Lincoln St

1829
1929
2008
2010

Assisted Rescue on Maple St
Theft on Beech St

Alarm on Carmichael St
Alarm on Essex Way

Sunday

0146
0914
0956

0957
1105
1115
1124
1138
1555
1611
1714
1916
1958
2013
2214
2308

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Welfare Check on Sand Hill Rd
Violation of an Abuse Prevention
Order on Mansfield Ave

Custody Dispute on North St
Accident on Educational Dr
Citizens Dispute on Foster Rd
Burglary on Corporate Dr
Animal Problem on Chapin Rd
Alarm on Sunset Dr

Intoxicated Person on S Hill Dr
Accident on Essex Way

Citizens Dispute on Jericho Rd
Citizens Dispute on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on Center Rd

Citizens Assist on Frederick Rd
Alarm on Market PI

Tickets Issued: 13
Warnings Issued: 88
Fire/Ems Calls Dispatched: 37



